REQUEST FORM

Dear Valued Shareholder,

If you wish to receive a printed copy of the Annual Report 2021 and/or the Circular to Shareholders of Sime Darby Berhad, please complete this Request Form and forward it to the Company's Share Registrar in accordance with the instructions given therein. A printed copy of the Annual Report 2021 and/or Circular to Shareholders will be forwarded to you within four (4) market days from the date of receipt of your duly completed Request Form.

Please note that the Annual Report 2021 and Circular to Shareholders are also available for download on our corporate website at https://www.simedarby.com/investor/agmegm.

×			
REQUEST FORM			
Please send me a printed copy of the Annual Report 2021 of Sime Darby Berhad. Please send me a printed copy of the Circular to Shareholders of Sime Darby Berhad.			
SHAREHOLDER DETAILS			
Name of Shareholder:			
NRIC / Passport / Company No.:			
CDS Account No.:			
Mailing Address:			
Telephone No.:			
Signature:		Date:	

Notes to Shareholders:

- 1. Please complete the Request Form by filling in legibly the required information, and sign and fill in the date in the space provided.
- 2. In the event the shareholder is a company, the Request Form should be signed under its common seal or by a duly authorised officer of the company in accordance with constitution of the company.
- 3. Please forward the completed Request Form to the Share Registrar in the following methods:

By Post / Delivered by Hand - THE SHARE REGISTRAR

Tricor Investor & Issuing House Services Sdn Bhd (197101000970 (11324-H))
Unit 32-01, Level 32, Tower A
Vertical Business Suite
Avenue 3, Bangsar South
No. 8, Jalan Kerinchi

Malaysia

Contact Person:

Ms Lim Lay Kiow/Puan Zakiah Wardi

Tel: +(603) 2783 9299 Fax: +(603) 2783 9222

59200 Kuala Lumpur



Affix postage stamp

THE SHARE REGISTRAR

SIME DARBY BERHAD (200601032645 (752404-U))

c/o Tricor Investor & Issuing House Services Sdn Bhd (197101000970 (11324-H))
Unit 32-01, Level 32, Tower A
Vertical Business Suite
Avenue 3, Bangsar South
No. 8, Jalan Kerinchi
59200 Kuala Lumpur
Malaysia

Fold Here